é Corporation of the City of
e \NEW WESTMINSTER

Attachment #5
Utility Fund Budgets



REVENUE
Utility Rates
Sale of Services
Grants from Other Governments
Capital Contributions and DCC's
Other Revenue
Total Revenues

EXPENSES
Salaries, Benefits and Training
Contracted Services
Supplies and Materials
Interest and Bank Charges
Utility Purchases and Levies
Amortization
Total Expenses

INCREASE IN TOTAL EQUITY

Reconciliation to Financial Equity
Amortization of Tangible Capital Assets
Capital Expenses
Debt Retirement
Proceeds on Debt Issuance
Transfer from/(to) Other Funds
Internal Charges
Internal Recoveries

CHANGE IN FINANCIAL EQUITY (Reserves)
Financial Equity , beginning of year

FINANCIAL EQUITY (Reserves), end of year

CAPITAL EXPENSES
Land
Vehicles/Equipment
Other Projects
Electrical Distribution System
Total Capital Expenses

FUNDING SOURCES
Reserve Funds
Long Term Debt
Grants from Other Governments
Contributions
Total Capital Funding

CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NEW WESTMINSTER

ELECTRICAL FUND BUDGET
2021 2021 2022 Budget Projections
Projections Budget Budget $ Chg 2023 pLop 2% 2025 2026

S 52,822,107

$ 51,785,630

$ 54,262,172

$ 2,476,542 $ 55,772,857

$ 57,325,843 $ 58,922,312 S 60,563,481

48,948 49,825 49,825 49,825 49,825 49,825 49,825
82,500 - . - 1,250,000 - - -
1,633,000 1,250,000 1,933,500 683,500 12,250,000 9,000,000 8,500,000 1,500,000
178,802 188,802 239,893 51,091 303,556 388,932 483,608 588,264
54,765,357 53,274,257 56,485,390 3,211,133 69,626,238 66,764,600 67,955,745 62,701,570
2,787,668 3,117,078 3,484,916 367,838 3,572,523 3,687,555 3,763,117 3,843,899
1,024,681 1,376,631 1,245,471 (131,160) 1,245,471 1,245,471 1,245,471 1,245,471
371,842 530,646 530,646 - 530,646 530,646 530,646 530,646
845,084 1,005,736 1,221,381 215,645 1,930,121 2,173,871 2,433,871 2,677,621
32,079,568 32,468,052 31,742,733 (725,319) 32,218,874 32,871,306 33,536,950 34,216,073
2,610,000 2,969,000 3,880,000 911,000 4,139,000 4,247,000 5,961,000 6,031,000
39,718,843 41,467,143 42,105,147 638,004 43,636,635 44,755,849 47,471,055 48,544,710
15,046,514 11,807,114 14,380,243 2,573,129 25,989,603 22,008,751 20,484,690 14,156,860
2,610,000 2,969,000 3,880,000 911,000 4,139,000 4,247,000 5,961,000 6,031,000
(11,528,149) (29,591,800) (44,199,385) (14,607,585) (28,088,000) (20,170,000) (17,470,800)  (3,150,000)
(1,529,424)  (1,756,657)  (2,063,061) (306,404)  (3,002,118)  (3,388,560)  (3,804,371)  (4,210,094)
6,656,000 16,461,600 21,807,385 5,345,785 7,500,000 8,000,000 7,500,000 500,000
(6,279,160)  (7,424,100)  (8,517,995)  (1,093,895)  (9,135,000)  (9,135,000)  (8,825,000)  (8,325,000)
(1,800,342)  (1,800,342)  (1,800,349) (7)  (1,830,950)  (1,867,297)  (1,913,306)  (1,949,022)
2,492,145 2,487,960 2,532,060 44,100 2,724,392 2,986,425 3,029,286 3,097,152
5,667,584  (6,847,225) (13,981,102) (7,133,877)  (1,703,073) 2,681,319 4,961,499 6,150,896
33,383,647 31,325,750 39,051,231 7,725,481 25,070,129 23,367,056 26,048,375 31,009,874

$ 39,051,231

$ 24,478,525

$ 25,070,129

$ 591,604 $ 23,367,056

$ 26,048,375

$ 31,009,874

$ 37,160,770

S 256,000
510,549
113,000

10,648,600

ELECTRICAL FUND CAPITAL BUDGET

S 350,000
513,200
550,000

28,178,600

3 o
490,000
800,000

42,909,385

$  (350,000) $ -
(23,200) 530,000
250,000 500,000

14,730,785 27,058,000

670,000
500,000
19,000,000

55,000
717,800
16,698,000

S -
500,000
2,650,000

$ 11,528,149

$ 29,591,800

$ 44,199,385

$ 14,607,585 $ 28,088,000

$ 20,170,000

$ 17,470,800

$ 3,150,000

S 3,156,649
6,656,000
82,500
1,633,000

$ 11,880,200
16,461,600

1,250,000

$ 20,458,500
21,807,385

1,933,500

$ 8,578,300 $ 7,088,000
5,345,785 7,500,000

- 1,250,000
683,500 12,250,000

$ 3,170,000
8,000,000

9,000,000

$ 1,470,800
7,500,000

8,500,000

$ 1,150,000
500,000

1,500,000

$ 11,528,149

$ 29,591,800

$ 44,199,385

$ 14,607,585 $ 28,088,000

$ 20,170,000

$ 17,470,800

$ 3,150,000




CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NEW WESTMINSTER

WATER FUND BUDGET

2021
Projections

2021
Budget

2022
Budget

$ Chg

REVENUE
Utility Rates

2023

Budget Projections

2024

2025

2026

$ 14,521,667 $ 14,398,000 $ 15,538,000 S 1,140,000 $ 16,625,000 S 17,788,000 $ 19,033,000 $ 20,367,000

Sale of Services 284,910 99,000 99,000 - 99,000 99,000 99,000 99,000
Capital Contributions and DCC's - 478,170 229,800 (248,370) - - - -
Total Revenues 14,806,577 14,975,170 15,866,800 891,630 16,724,000 17,887,000 19,132,000 20,466,000
EXPENSES
Salaries, Benefits and Training 557,986 702,913 769,759 66,846 791,728 817,503 833,810 853,670
Contracted Services 253,626 146,045 81,045 (65,000) 81,045 81,045 81,045 81,045
Supplies and Materials 149,219 133,406 139,137 5,731 139,137 139,137 139,137 139,137
Utility Purchases and Levies 7,121,822 7,224,771 7,316,257 91,486 7,823,242 8,759,206 9,798,212 10,966,019
Amortization 996,000 986,000 1,052,000 66,000 1,132,000 1,203,000 1,241,000 1,307,000
Total Expenses 9,078,653 9,193,135 9,358,198 165,063 9,967,152 10,999,891 12,093,204 13,346,871
INCREASE IN TOTAL EQUITY 5,727,924 5,782,035 6,508,602 726,567 6,756,848 6,887,109 7,038,796 7,119,129
Reconciliation to Financial Equity
Amortization of Tangible Capital Assets 996,000 986,000 1,052,000 66,000 1,132,000 1,203,000 1,241,000 1,307,000
Capital Expenses (2,698,538) (5,357,900) (6,640,100) (1,282,200) (7,173,900) (5,708,900) (6,058,900) (6,043,900)
Transfer from/(to) Other Funds 220,000 220,000 220,000 - 220,000 220,000 220,000 220,000
Internal Charges (1,237,842) (1,180,966) (1,401,352) (220,386) (1,441,475) (1,493,889) (1,535,297) (1,576,663)
Internal Recoveries 354,890 335,791 310,499 (25,292) 395,136 421,044 451,716 485,265
CHANGE IN FINANCIAL EQUITY (Reserves) 3,362,434 784,960 49,649 (735,311) (111,391) 1,528,364 1,357,315 1,510,831
Financial Equity , beginning of year 9,040,969 8,360,017 12,403,403 4,043,386 12,453,053 12,341,661 13,870,025 15,227,340
FINANCIAL EQUITY (Reserves), end of year $ 12,403,403 9,144,977 $ 12,453,053 S 3,308,076 $ 12,341,661 $ 13,870,025 $ 15,227,340 $ 16,738,171
WATER FUND CAPITAL BUDGET
CAPITAL EXPENSES
Vehicles/Equipment S 145,000 145,000 $ 145,000 S - S 65,000 S 220,000 $ 65,000 S 65,000
Other Projects 248,838 384,700 483,600 98,900 270,000 150,000 155,000 140,000
Water Infrastructure 2,304,700 4,828,200 6,011,500 1,183,300 6,838,900 5,338,900 5,838,900 5,838,900
Total Capital Expenses $ 2,698,538 5,357,900 $ 6,640,100 $ 1,282,200 $ 7,173,900 $ 5,708,900 $ 6,058,900 $ 6,043,900
FUNDING SOURCES
Reserve Funds S 2,698,538 4,879,730 $ 6,410,300 S 1,530,570 $ 7,173,900 $ 5,708,900 $ 6,058,900 $ 6,043,900
Development Cost Charges - 478,170 229,800 (248,370) - - - -
Total Capital Funding $ 2,698,538 5,357,900 $ 6,640,100 $ 1,282,200 $ 7,173,900 $ 5,708,900 $ 6,058,900 $ 6,043,900




REVENUE
Utility Rates
Sale of Services
Capital Contributions and DCC's
Other Revenue
Total Revenues

EXPENSES
Salaries, Benefits and Training
Contracted Services
Supplies and Materials
Utility Purchases and Levies
Amortization
Total Expenses

INCREASE IN TOTAL EQUITY

Reconciliation to Financial Equity
Amortization of Tangible Capital Assets
Capital Expenses
Transfer from/(to) Other Funds
Internal Charges
Internal Recoveries

CHANGE IN FINANCIAL EQUITY (Reserves)
Financial Equity , beginning of year

FINANCIAL EQUITY (Reserves), end of year

CAPITAL EXPENSES
Vehicles/Equipment
Other Projects
Sewer Infrastructure
Total Capital Expenses

FUNDING SOURCES
Reserve Funds
Development Cost Charges
Contributions

Total Capital Funding $

CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NEW WESTMINSTER

SEWER FUND BUDGET
2021 2021 2022 Budget Projections
Projections Budget Budget S Chg 2023 2024 2025 2026

$ 24,295,963 S 24,087,000 $ 25,996,000 S 1,909,000 $ 27,816,000 S 29,764,000 S 31,845,000 S 34,074,000
906,549 271,000 271,000 - 271,000 271,000 271,000 271,000

932,000 2,860,450 2,202,450 (658,000) 55,500 55,000 - -
20,000 20,000 20,000 - 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000
26,154,512 27,238,450 28,489,450 1,251,000 28,162,500 30,110,000 32,136,000 34,365,000
890,321 979,251 1,071,797 92,546 1,102,789 1,139,669 1,163,678 1,193,291
1,149,831 770,573 740,573 (30,000) 740,573 740,573 740,573 740,573
81,994 144,609 144,609 - 144,609 144,609 144,609 144,609
10,270,461 10,269,760 11,224,636 954,876 13,390,991 15,747,805 18,645,401 24,257,667
1,953,000 1,913,000 2,149,000 236,000 2,268,000 2,373,000 2,427,000 2,512,000
14,345,607 14,077,193 15,330,615 1,253,422 17,646,962 20,145,656 23,121,261 28,848,140
11,808,905 13,161,257 13,158,835 (2,422) 10,515,538 9,964,344 9,014,739 5,516,860
1,953,000 1,913,000 2,149,000 236,000 2,268,000 2,373,000 2,427,000 2,512,000
(7,685,377) (15,054,500) (15,455,430) (400,930) (10,932,500) (8,392,000) (7,940,000) (7,650,000)
340,000 340,000 340,000 - 340,000 340,000 340,000 340,000
(1,346,095) (1,403,936) (1,710,093) (306,157) (1,741,790) (1,775,813) (1,808,939) (1,842,092)
257,906 300,011 286,911 (13,100) 377,145 399,837 413,084 446,196
5,328,339 (744,168) (1,230,777) (486,609) 826,393 2,909,368 2,445,884 (677,036)
19,613,863 18,949,723 24,942,202 5,992,479 23,711,425 24,537,818 27,447,186 29,893,070

$ 24,942,202

$ 18,205,555 $ 23,711,425 $ 5,505,870 $ 24,537,818

$ 27,447,186

$ 29,893,070

$ 29,216,034

S 202,170
124,812
7,358,395

SEWER FUND CAPITAL BUDGET

S 218,000
383,000
14,453,500

$ 10,000
416,700
15,028,730

S (208,000) $

33,700
575,230

40,000
140,000
10,752,500

S 265,000
140,000
7,987,000

S 20,000
140,000
7,780,000

S 20,000
150,000
7,480,000

$ 7,685,377

$ 15,054,500

$ 15,455,430

S 400,930 $ 10,932,500

$ 8,392,000

$ 7,940,000

$ 7,650,000

$ 6,753,377

212,000
720,000

$ 12,194,050
1,570,450
1,290,000

$ 13,252,980
1,046,450
1,156,000

$ 1,058,930 $ 10,877,000

(524,000)
(134,000)

55,500

$ 8,337,000
55,000

$ 7,940,000

$ 7,650,000

7,685,377

$ 15,054,500

$ 15,455,430

S 400,930 $ 10,932,500

$ 8,392,000

$ 7,940,000

$ 7,650,000




CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NEW WESTMINSTER

SOLID WASTE FUND BUDGET

2021 2021 2022 Budget Projections
Projections Budget Budget S Chg 2023 2024 2025 2026
REVENUE
Utility Rates S 3,787,770 S 3,740,000 $ 4,323,000 S 583,000 $ 4,913,000 $ 5,413,000 $ 5,969,000 $ 6,581,000
Other Revenue 934,648 779,000 779,000 - 779,000 779,000 779,000 779,000
Total Revenues 4,722,418 4,519,000 5,102,000 583,000 5,692,000 6,192,000 6,748,000 7,360,000
EXPENSES
Salaries, Benefits and Training 988,579 960,584 1,063,460 102,876 1,181,392 1,215,274 1,238,772 1,267,718
Contracted Services 19,657 29,284 114,284 85,000 114,284 114,284 114,284 114,284
Supplies and Materials 14,800 33,227 134,247 101,020 34,247 34,247 34,247 34,247
Utility Purchases and Levies 1,876,010 1,986,882 2,324,000 337,118 2,382,100 2,441,653 2,502,694 2,565,261
Amortization 379,000 375,000 359,000 (16,000) 400,000 405,000 406,000 443,000
Total Expenses 3,278,046 3,384,977 3,994,991 610,014 4,112,023 4,210,458 4,295,997 4,424,510
INCREASE IN TOTAL EQUITY 1,444,372 1,134,023 1,107,009 (27,014) 1,579,977 1,981,543 2,452,003 2,935,490
Reconciliation to Financial Equity
Amortization of Tangible Capital Assets 379,000 375,000 359,000 (16,000) 400,000 405,000 406,000 443,000
Capital Expenses (128,178) (85,000) (335,000) (250,000) (485,000) (885,000) (565,000) (850,000)
Internal Charges (964,264) (961,400) (1,098,448) (137,048) (1,124,276) (1,166,086) (1,200,758) (1,225,581)
Internal Recoveries 128,137 128,137 174,875 46,738 206,334 221,079 229,524 247,264
CHANGE IN FINANCIAL EQUITY (Reserves) 859,067 590,760 207,436 (383,324) 577,035 556,536 1,321,769 1,550,173
Financial Equity , beginning of year (1,345,783) (1,368,804) (486,716) 882,088 (279,280) 297,755 854,291 2,176,060
FINANCIAL EQUITY (Reserves), end of year S (486,716) S (778,044) S (279,280) S 498,764 297,755 854,291 2,176,060 $ 3,726,233
SOLID WASTE FUND CAPITAL BUDGET
CAPITAL EXPENSES
Vehicles/Equipment S 128,178 S 85,000 $ 335,000 S 250,000 485,000 885,000 565,000 $ 850,000
Total Capital Expenses $ 128,178 S 85,000 $ 335000 S 250,000 485,000 885,000 565,000 $ 850,000
FUNDING SOURCES
Reserve Funds S 128,178 S 85,000 $ 335,000 S 250,000 485,000 885,000 565,000 $ 850,000
Total Capital Funding $ 128,178 $ 85,000 $ 335000 $ 250,000 485,000 885,000 565,000 $ 850,000
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