

Attachment #5 Utility Fund Budgets

CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NEW WESTMINSTER ELECTRICAL FUND BUDGET

2021 2021 2022 Budget Projections Projections Budget \$ Chg 2023 2024 2025	2026
REVENUE	2020
	2 \$ 60,563,481
Sale of Services 48,948 49,825 49,825 - 49,825 49,825 49,825 49,825	
Grants from Other Governments 82,500 1,250,000 -	-
Capital Contributions and DCC's 1,633,000 1,250,000 1,933,500 683,500 12,250,000 9,000,000 8,500,000	0 1,500,000
Other Revenue 178,802 188,802 239,893 51,091 303,556 388,932 483,6	
Total Revenues 54,765,357 53,274,257 56,485,390 3,211,133 69,626,238 66,764,600 67,955,7	
EXPENSES	
Salaries, Benefits and Training 2,787,668 3,117,078 3,484,916 367,838 3,572,523 3,687,555 3,763,1	7 3,843,899
Contracted Services 1,024,681 1,376,631 1,245,471 (131,160) 1,245,471 1,245,471 1,245,471	1 1,245,471
Supplies and Materials 371,842 530,646 530,646 530,646 530,646 530,646 530,646	6 530,646
Interest and Bank Charges 845,084 1,005,736 1,221,381 215,645 1,930,121 2,173,871 2,433,8	1 2,677,621
Utility Purchases and Levies 32,079,568 32,468,052 31,742,733 (725,319) 32,218,874 32,871,306 33,536,9	0 34,216,073
Amortization 2,610,000 2,969,000 3,880,000 911,000 4,139,000 4,247,000 5,961,0	0 6,031,000
Total Expenses 39,718,843 41,467,143 42,105,147 638,004 43,636,635 44,755,849 47,471,0	5 48,544,710
INCREASE IN TOTAL EQUITY 15,046,514 11,807,114 14,380,243 2,573,129 25,989,603 22,008,751 20,484,6	0 14,156,860
Reconciliation to Financial Equity	
Amortization of Tangible Capital Assets 2,610,000 2,969,000 3,880,000 911,000 4,139,000 4,247,000 5,961,0	
Capital Expenses (11,528,149) (29,591,800) (44,199,385) (14,607,585) (28,088,000) (20,170,000) (17,470,8	
Debt Retirement (1,529,424) (1,756,657) (2,063,061) (306,404) (3,002,118) (3,388,560) (3,804,3	
Proceeds on Debt Issuance 6,656,000 16,461,600 21,807,385 5,345,785 7,500,000 8,000,000 7,500,0	· ·
Transfer from/(to) Other Funds (6,279,160) (7,424,100) (8,517,995) (1,093,895) (9,135,000) (9,135,000) (8,825,0	
Internal Charges (1,800,342) (1,800,349) (7) (1,830,950) (1,867,297) (1,913,3	
Internal Recoveries 2,492,145 2,487,960 2,532,060 44,100 2,724,392 2,986,425 3,029,2	6 3,097,152
CHANGE IN FINANCIAL EQUITY (Reserves) 5,667,584 (6,847,225) (13,981,102) (7,133,877) (1,703,073) 2,681,319 4,961,4	9 6,150,896
	3,200,000
Financial Equity, beginning of year 33,383,647 31,325,750 39,051,231 7,725,481 25,070,129 23,367,056 26,048,3	5 31,009,874
	· · · · · ·
FINANCIAL EQUITY (Reserves), end of year \$ 39,051,231 \$ 24,478,525 \$ 25,070,129 \$ 591,604 \$ 23,367,056 \$ 26,048,375 \$ 31,009,8	4 \$ 37,160,770
ELECTRICAL FUND CAPITAL BUDGET	
CAPITAL EXPENSES	
Land \$ 256,000 \$ 350,000 <mark>\$ - \$ (350,000) \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ </mark>	\$ -
Vehicles/Equipment 510,549 513,200 490,000 (23,200) 530,000 670,000 55,0	
Other Projects 113,000 550,000 800,000 250,000 500,000 500,000 717,8	0 500,000
Electrical Distribution System 10,648,600 28,178,600 42,909,385 14,730,785 27,058,000 19,000,000 16,698,0	
Total Capital Expenses \$ 11,528,149 \$ 29,591,800 \$ 44,199,385 \$ 14,607,585 \$ 28,088,000 \$ 20,170,000 \$ 17,470,8	0 \$ 3,150,000
FUNDING SOURCES	
Reserve Funds \$ 3,156,649 \$ 11,880,200 \$ 20,458,500 \$ 8,578,300 \$ 7,088,000 \$ 3,170,000 \$ 1,470,8	
Long Term Debt 6,656,000 16,461,600 21,807,385 5,345,785 7,500,000 8,000,000 7,500,00	0 500,000
Grants from Other Governments 82,500 1,250,000 -	-
Contributions 1,633,000 1,250,000 1,933,500 683,500 12,250,000 9,000,000 8,500,000	
Total Capital Funding \$ 11,528,149 \$ 29,591,800 \$ 44,199,385 \$ 14,607,585 \$ 28,088,000 \$ 20,170,000 \$ 17,470,8	0 \$ 3,150,000

CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NEW WESTMINSTER WATER FUND BUDGET

	2021	2021	2022		Budget Projections						
	Projections	Budget	Budget	\$ Chg	2023	2024	2025	2026			
REVENUE	Trojections	Dauget	Dauget	y chg	2023	2024	2023	2020			
Utility Rates	\$ 14,521,667	\$ 14,398,000	\$ 15,538,000	\$ 1,140,000	\$ 16,625,000	\$ 17,788,000	\$ 19,033,000	\$ 20,367,000			
Sale of Services	284,910	99,000	99,000	-	99,000	99,000	99,000	99,000			
Capital Contributions and DCC's	-	478,170	229,800	(248,370)	-	-	-	-			
Total Revenues	14,806,577	14,975,170	15,866,800	891,630	16,724,000	17,887,000	19,132,000	20,466,000			
	,,-	,, -	.,,		., ,	,,	-, - ,	-,,			
EXPENSES											
Salaries, Benefits and Training	557,986	702,913	769,759	66,846	791,728	817,503	833,810	853,670			
Contracted Services	253,626	146,045	81,045	(65,000)	81,045	81,045	81,045	81,045			
Supplies and Materials	149,219	133,406	139,137	5,731	139,137	139,137	139,137	139,137			
Utility Purchases and Levies	7,121,822	7,224,771	7,316,257	91,486	7,823,242	8,759,206	9,798,212	10,966,019			
Amortization	996,000	986,000	1,052,000	66,000	1,132,000	1,203,000	1,241,000	1,307,000			
Total Expenses	9,078,653	9,193,135	9,358,198	165,063	9,967,152	10,999,891	12,093,204	13,346,871			
·											
INCREASE IN TOTAL EQUITY	5,727,924	5,782,035	6,508,602	726,567	6,756,848	6,887,109	7,038,796	7,119,129			
Reconciliation to Financial Equity											
Amortization of Tangible Capital Assets	996,000	986,000	1,052,000	66,000	1,132,000	1,203,000	1,241,000	1,307,000			
Capital Expenses	(2,698,538)	(5,357,900)	(6,640,100)	(1,282,200)	(7,173,900)	(5,708,900)	(6,058,900)	(6,043,900)			
Transfer from/(to) Other Funds	220,000	220,000	220,000	-	220,000	220,000	220,000	220,000			
Internal Charges	(1,237,842)	(1,180,966)	(1,401,352)	(220,386)	(1,441,475)	(1,493,889)	(1,535,297)	(1,576,663)			
Internal Recoveries	354,890	335,791	310,499	(25,292)	395,136	421,044	451,716	485,265			
CHANGE IN FINANCIAL EQUITY (Reserves)	3,362,434	784,960	49,649	(735,311)	(111,391)	1,528,364	1,357,315	1,510,831			
Financial Equity , beginning of year	9,040,969	8,360,017	12,403,403	4,043,386	12,453,053	12,341,661	13,870,025	15,227,340			
FINANCIAL EQUITY (Reserves), end of year	\$ 12,403,403	\$ 9,144,977	\$ 12,453,053	\$ 3,308,076	\$ 12,341,661	\$ 13,870,025	\$ 15,227,340	\$ 16,738,171			
		WATER F	UND CAPITAL B	UDGET							
CAPITAL EXPENSES				_							
Vehicles/Equipment	\$ 145,000				\$ 65,000		•				
Other Projects	248,838	384,700	483,600	98,900	270,000	150,000	155,000	140,000			
Water Infrastructure	2,304,700	4,828,200	6,011,500	1,183,300	6,838,900	5,338,900	5,838,900	5,838,900			
Total Capital Expenses	\$ 2,698,538	\$ 5,357,900	\$ 6,640,100	\$ 1,282,200	\$ 7,173,900	\$ 5,708,900	\$ 6,058,900	\$ 6,043,900			
FUNDING SOURCES	A 2 500 = 5 =	A 4 070 705	A	A 500 555	A 7470005	A 5 700 055	4 60-000	A 6012 225			
Reserve Funds	\$ 2,698,538	\$ 4,879,730	\$ 6,410,300	\$ 1,530,570	\$ 7,173,900	\$ 5,708,900	\$ 6,058,900	\$ 6,043,900			
Development Cost Charges	-	478,170	229,800	(248,370)		-	-	-			
Total Capital Funding	\$ 2,698,538	\$ 5,357,900	\$ 6,640,100	\$ 1,282,200	\$ 7,173,900	\$ 5,708,900	\$ 6,058,900	\$ 6,043,900			

CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NEW WESTMINSTER SEWER FUND BUDGET

	2021	2021	2022			Budget Projections						
	Projections	Budget	Budget		\$ Chg	2023		2024	2025		2026	
REVENUE		-										
Utility Rates	\$ 24,295,963	\$ 24,087,000	\$ 25,996,000	\$	1,909,000	\$ 27,816,000	\$ 2	29,764,000	\$ 31,845,000	\$:	34,074,000	
Sale of Services	906,549	271,000	271,000		-	271,000		271,000	271,000		271,000	
Capital Contributions and DCC's	932,000	2,860,450	2,202,450		(658,000)	55,500		55,000	-		-	
Other Revenue	20,000	20,000	20,000		-	20,000		20,000	20,000		20,000	
Total Revenues	26,154,512	27,238,450	28,489,450		1,251,000	28,162,500	3	30,110,000	32,136,000		34,365,000	
EXPENSES												
Salaries, Benefits and Training	890,321	979,251	1,071,797		92,546	1,102,789		1,139,669	1,163,678		1,193,291	
Contracted Services	1,149,831	770,573	740,573		(30,000)	740,573		740,573	740,573		740,573	
Supplies and Materials	81,994	144,609	144,609		-	144,609		144,609	144,609		144,609	
Utility Purchases and Levies	10,270,461	10,269,760	11,224,636		954,876	13,390,991	1	15,747,805	18,645,401		24,257,667	
Amortization	1,953,000	1,913,000	2,149,000		236,000	2,268,000		2,373,000	2,427,000		2,512,000	
Total Expenses	14,345,607	14,077,193	15,330,615		1,253,422	17,646,962		20,145,656	23,121,261		28,848,140	
					()							
INCREASE IN TOTAL EQUITY	11,808,905	13,161,257	13,158,835		(2,422)	10,515,538		9,964,344	9,014,739		5,516,860	
Deconciliation to Financial Faulty												
Reconciliation to Financial Equity Amortization of Tangible Capital Assets	1 052 000	1 012 000	2,149,000		226,000	2 269 000		2,373,000	2,427,000		2,512,000	
Capital Expenses	1,953,000 (7,685,377)	1,913,000 (15,054,500)	(15,455,430)		236,000 (400,930)	2,268,000 (10,932,500)		(8,392,000)	(7,940,000)		(7,650,000)	
Transfer from/(to) Other Funds	340,000	340,000	340,000		(400,330)	340,000		340,000	340,000		340,000	
Internal Charges	(1,346,095)	(1,403,936)	(1,710,093)		(306,157)	(1,741,790)		(1,775,813)	(1,808,939)		(1,842,092)	
Internal Recoveries	257,906	300,011	286,911		(13,100)	377,145		399,837	413,084		446,196	
internal Necoveries	237,900	300,011	280,911		(13,100)	377,143		333,037	413,084		440,130	
CHANGE IN FINANCIAL EQUITY (Reserves)	5,328,339	(744,168)	(1,230,777)		(486,609)	826,393		2,909,368	2,445,884		(677,036)	
4 ()	.,,	(, , , , ,	() == ,		(,,	,		,,	, -,		(- ,,	
Financial Equity , beginning of year	19,613,863	18,949,723	24,942,202		5,992,479	23,711,425	2	24,537,818	27,447,186		29,893,070	
FINANCIAL EQUITY (Reserves), end of year	\$ 24,942,202	\$ 18,205,555	\$ 23,711,425	\$	5,505,870	\$ 24,537,818	\$ 2	27,447,186	\$ 29,893,070	\$:	29,216,034	
		SEWER F	UND CAPITAL B	UD	GET							
CAPITAL EXPENSES												
Vehicles/Equipment	\$ 202,170			\$	(208,000)	•	Ş	265,000		Ş	20,000	
Other Projects	124,812	383,000	416,700		33,700	140,000		140,000	140,000		150,000	
Sewer Infrastructure	7,358,395	14,453,500	15,028,730	_	575,230	10,752,500		7,987,000	7,780,000		7,480,000	
Total Capital Expenses	\$ 7,685,377	\$ 15,054,500	\$ 15,455,430	\$	400,930	\$ 10,932,500	\$	8,392,000	\$ 7,940,000	\$	7,650,000	
FUNDING SOURCES		4				4	_			_		
Reserve Funds	\$ 6,753,377	\$ 12,194,050	\$ 13,252,980	\$	1,058,930	\$ 10,877,000	\$	8,337,000	\$ 7,940,000	\$	7,650,000	
Development Cost Charges	212,000	1,570,450	1,046,450		(524,000)	55,500		55,000	-		-	
Contributions	720,000	1,290,000	1,156,000	_	(134,000)	-		-	-		-	
Total Capital Funding	\$ 7,685,377	\$ 15,054,500	\$ 15,455,430	\$	400,930	\$ 10,932,500	\$	8,392,000	\$ 7,940,000	\$	7,650,000	

CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NEW WESTMINSTER SOLID WASTE FUND BUDGET

	2021		2021		2022			Budget Projections							
	Projection	s	Budget		Budget		\$ Chg		2023		2024		2025		2026
REVENUE							-								
Utility Rates	\$ 3,787,77	0 9	\$ 3,740,000	\$	4,323,000	\$	583,000	\$	4,913,000	\$	5,413,000	\$	5,969,000	\$	6,581,000
Other Revenue	934,64	8	779,000		779,000		-		779,000		779,000		779,000		779,000
Total Revenues	4,722,43	.8	4,519,000		5,102,000		583,000		5,692,000		6,192,000		6,748,000		7,360,000
EXPENSES															
Salaries, Benefits and Training	988,57		960,584		1,063,460		102,876		1,181,392		1,215,274		1,238,772		1,267,718
Contracted Services	19,65		29,284		114,284		85,000		114,284		114,284		114,284		114,284
Supplies and Materials	14,80		33,227		134,247		101,020		34,247		34,247		34,247		34,247
Utility Purchases and Levies	1,876,03		1,986,882		2,324,000		337,118		2,382,100		2,441,653		2,502,694		2,565,261
Amortization	379,00		375,000		359,000		(16,000)		400,000		405,000		406,000		443,000
Total Expenses	3,278,04	6	3,384,977		3,994,991		610,014		4,112,023		4,210,458		4,295,997		4,424,510
INCREASE IN TOTAL EQUITY	1,444,37	2	1,134,023		1,107,009		(27,014)		1,579,977		1,981,543		2,452,003		2,935,490
MCKEASE IN TOTAL EQUIT	1,444,3	-	1,134,023		1,107,003		(27,014)		1,373,377		1,301,343		2,432,003		2,333,430
Reconciliation to Financial Equity															
Amortization of Tangible Capital Assets	379,00	0	375,000		359,000		(16,000)		400,000		405,000		406,000		443,000
Capital Expenses	(128,17	'8)	(85,000)		(335,000)		(250,000)		(485,000)		(885,000)		(565,000)		(850,000)
Internal Charges	(964,26	64)	(961,400)		(1,098,448)		(137,048)		(1,124,276)		(1,166,086)		(1,200,758)		(1,225,581)
Internal Recoveries	128,13	7	128,137		174,875		46,738		206,334		221,079		229,524		247,264
CHANCE IN FINANCIAL FOURTY (Posseries)	950.00	7	F00 760		207.426		(202 224)		E77 02E		FF6 F36		1 221 760		1 550 172
CHANGE IN FINANCIAL EQUITY (Reserves)	859,06	,	590,760		207,436		(383,324)		577,035		556,536		1,321,769		1,550,173
Financial Equity , beginning of year	(1,345,78	3)	(1,368,804)		(486,716)		882,088		(279,280)		297,755		854,291		2,176,060
FINANCIAL EQUITY (Reserves), end of year	\$ (486,7)	د١ .	\$ (778,044)	ė	(279,280)	ć	498,764	ć	297,755	ė	854,291	ċ	2,176,060	\$	3,726,233
FINANCIAL EQUITY (Reserves), end of year	Ç (460,7.	.0) .	3 (778,044)	Ą	(273,200)	ڔ	430,704	ڔ	231,733	,	654,231	ڔ	2,170,000	٠	3,720,233
			SOLID WAS	TE F	UND CAPITA	۱L	BUDGET								
CAPITAL EXPENSES															
Vehicles/Equipment	\$ 128,17	8 9	\$ 85,000	\$	335,000	\$	250,000	\$	485,000	\$	885,000	\$	565,000	\$	850,000
Total Capital Expenses	\$ 128,17	8	\$ 85,000	\$	335,000	\$	250,000	\$	485,000	\$	885,000	\$	565,000	\$	850,000
•															
FUNDING SOURCES															
Reserve Funds	\$ 128,17	8 9	\$ 85,000	\$	335,000	\$	250,000	\$	485,000	\$	885,000	\$	565,000	\$	850,000
Total Capital Funding	\$ 128,17	8 :	\$ 85,000	\$	335,000	\$	250,000	\$	485,000	\$	885,000	\$	565,000	\$	850,000